
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item E
August 10, 2009

cityofnovi.org

SUBJECT: Approval of final balancing change order and final payment to Bedzyk Bros., Inc. in
the amount of $19,357.64 for the renovation of Fire Station #2.

/,-"

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Firer'S\f~

CITY MANAGER APPROVW

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Bedzyk Bros., Inc was selected as the general contractor for the renovation of Fire Station #2. Bedzyk's work
has been in compliance with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of $19,357.64 is
appropriate. In addition, the City Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and found it to be in an
acceptable form.

The original contract with Bedzyk was approved by City Council on July 28, 2008. The total amount of the
original contract with Bedzyk was $627,000. The final payment brings the total in construction expenditures on
this project to $664,772 or 6% over the contract. The entire cost of renovating Fire Station #2 amounted to
$795,463 or $7,702 under the amended budget.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of final balancing change order and final payment to Bedzyk
Bros., Inc. in the amount of $19,357.64 for the renovation of Fire Station #2.
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Fire Station #2
Additions and Renovation

Budget Summary - Actual Expenses
101-337.00-976.000

GIL Variance \0
Original Project Actual Project
Budget Projection Spending Proieclion

Construction
Conslruction • Bedzyk $ 609,050 $ 627,000 $ 627,000 $

Change Orders:
CO #1: Future fiber optic, condUit, broken concrete, etc. $ 6,041 $ 8,041 $
CO #2: Fire protection, roof drains, painting, etc. $ 16,081 $ 16,081 $
CO #3 Electrical changes· lighting, replace panel, threshold $ 2,275 $ 2,275 $
CO #4; Emergency lights $ 5,394 $ 5,394 $
CO #5: Exit doors, DTE Credit, meier upgrade $ 4,365 $ 4,365 $
CO #6: Gas meter, generator grounding, concrete footing removal $ 1,597 $ 1,597 $
Total Change Orders $ 37,772 $ 37,772 $

Amendment Approved 12-1-08 $ 41,655 $ $

Total Construction $ 650,905 $ 664,772 $ 664,772 $

Soft Costs
NE Fees & Testing - CDPA $ 65,034 $ 57,764 $ 7,250
NE Change Order· Approved (Service to P&M CRESA) $ (7,250) $ $ 17,250)
Total COPA Contract $ 57,764 $ 57,764 $

CDPA Reimbursables $ 2,000 $ 1,371 $ 630
Full Time Site Observatlon - Spalding DeDecker $ 2,169 $ 2,169 $ (0)
Soil Erosion Testing· Spalding DeDecker $ 700 $ 600 $ (100)
Plante & Moran $ 40,000 $ 40,000 $
Temporary NFD HousIng on-sile $ 3,300 $ 2,960 $ 340
Telephone Equipment (Sunlel) $ 5,000 $ 4,978 $ 22
F,F,andE $ 12,700 $ 9,476 $ 3,222
Utilily Company Fees Allowance $ 3,430 $ $ 3,430
Protection One - Security $ 7,700 $ 7,225 $ 475
Dedication Plaque $ 2,110 $ 2,110 $
Miscellaneous Expenses;

Reed Business Information $ 153 $ 153 $
Melco $ 630 $ 630 $
R.J. Communications $ 432 $ 432 $
Orchard, HiIlz McCllmenl $ 400 $ 400 $
Miscellaneous $ (316) $ $ (316)

$ 152,260 $ 136,392 $ 130.690 $ 7,702

Total $ 603,165 $ 803,165 $ 795,463 $ 7,702

Under BUdget $ 7,702

Fire Station No.2 Recommendation StUdy
Construction:
High Priority $ 215,950
Medium Priority $ 67,100
ExpansIon/Renovation $ 326,000
Total Construction $ 609,050
Soft Costs $ 152,260
Approved Budget $ 761,310
Amendment 12w1~08 $ 41,665
Revised Budget as of 12·1·08 $ 803,165

H;\Fire Department\FS#2\Fire Station #2 Budget Summary as of7·16·09
07/16/2009



SECItEST

sw
WAItDLE

30D03 Nort!llVl:SlCrn HiRhway
1'.0. no~ 30411

r;uminglon Hills, MI 48333·3Um
Tel: 2'!t.l-85t-t.J,51l0
[la."; 24l!·f!SI·2151f

www.SClcrClitwllrt!Il!.com

Elizabeth M. Kudla
Direct: 2411·539-2846

blnltlll\@~ccrostwnrdlc.com

COUNS~LORS AT LAW

July 24, 2009

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City of Novi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

RE: Renovations to Fire Station No.2
Bedzyk Bros., Inc. - Closing Documents
Our Filc No. 55142 NOV

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents that have been
provided for the Renovations to Fire Station No.2 Project:

• Contractor's Final Application and Certificate for Payment
• Waivers of Lien
• Contractor's Sworn Statement
• Consent of Surety
• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond imd Rider
• Change Orders One through Six

The Contractor's Final Application and Certificate for Payment have been
approved by the Novi Fire Department as well as the architect for the project.
The closing documents appear to be in order.

We have confirmed that the below italicized titles should be noted on the
following Full Unconditional Waivers of Lien:

Custom Millworks - Gregory O'Brien, Authorized Agent
Cohn's Commercial FloOling - Mark Cohn, President
Crawford Door Sales - Jack Redwood, Sales
Providence Steel- Todd Yerman, Con/roller

Please let us Imow if you need anything additional or if you bave any questions
regarding the above, please do not hesitate to call.

EMK
cc: Clay Pearson, City Manager·

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director
Frank A. Smith, Fire Chief
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire

C:\NrPorthl\imnnl1ge\BKUDLA\1271137_I,DOC
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Cauchi, Patricia

From: Moreno, Suzanne

Sent: Friday, July 24,20094:05 PM

To: Cauchi, Patricia

Subject: FW: Fire Station No. 2.Moreno Letter.PDF

Attachments: Fire Station No.2.Moreno Letter. PDF

Here you go to include In the agenda Item and the final payment amount to be $19,357.64.

Suzanne:R Moreno
SeniorfinancialManager
City 0/.HOyi
4975}f/. Jen Mite :Roaa
.HOyt, Mf 48375
o/fice (248)735-5692
fax (248)7355682
smorenoljf!c:ft:J/.p/11r[Ki,tZ!21

fYliere tlie IZuafity 0/£!ft is tlie fYay 0/£!ft

From: Sleeker, Sharon [mallto:ssleeker@secrestwardle.com]
Sent: Friday, July 24, 2009 3:59 PM
To: Moreno, Suzanne
Cc: Pearson, Clay; Smith-Roy, Kathy; Smith, Frank; Tom Schultz
Subject: Fire Station No. 2.Moreno Letter.PDF

Sharon Sleeker
Assistanffo Sleven P Joppich and Elizabeth M Kudla
30903 Northwestern Highway
P. a.Box 3040
Farmington Hills, MI48333-3040
(248) 851-9500, Extension 2629
s~:lg{!Jsi!.r!ff2~§fLi!.sw'm·dle.com

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDiVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN
INfORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAWS. IF YOU ARE NDT
THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT,
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DiSSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY
PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND
RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US VIA E-MAlL. INTERNET COMMUNICATIONS ARE NOT GUARANTEED TO BE SECURE OR
ERROR·FREE. INFORMATION CAN ARRIVE LATE OR INCOMPLETE, BE INTERCEPTED, CORRUPTED, LOST, DESTROYED, OR CONTAIN
VIRUSES. THEREFORE, WE DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS THAT ARE IN THIS MESSAGE OR
ANY ATTACHMENT. IF VERIFICATION IS REQUIRED, PLEASE REQUEST A HARDCOPY. THANK YOU.

07/27/2009



cityofnovi .org

Certificate of Occupancy

07/10/2009

Activity No.: B08-0341

TO: BEDZYK BROS INC
30057 W EIGHT MILE RD
LIVONIA MI
48152

This is to certify that the Building, Existing Building, or Land, localed at:

1919 PARAMOUNT NOVI
NOVI FIRE STATION NO 2

City of Novi, Oakland County, Michigan has been duly inspected and is acceptable for occupancy or use as stated below
in accordance with the City ofNovi Zoning Ordinance and Building Code and other ordinances of the City of Navi as
enforced by the Building Inspector.

ADDITIONS & ALTERATIONS TO FIRE STATION NO 2
Non-residential, Fire Station, 1 Story, B & 8-1, 2B,
Occupant Load 39, Non-seperated, 4122 sq ft

It is specifically understood that this Certificate becomes null and void when secured through fraud or by reason of latent
violations not ascertainable at the time of inspection or cha ges in construction, installation, or occupancy are made
without the Building Inspector(s) approval.

The law provides for subsequent inspections of these premises by the Building Inspector at any reasonable time.



plante moran CRESA
~ REiAL ESTATE coNSULTANTS

July 20, 2009

Chief Frank Smith
Novi Fire Department
42975 W Grand River Aveenue
Novi, MI 48375

RE: Fire Station NO.2 Renovations
Novi, Michigan
Bedzyk Bros., Inc. Payment Application NO.7 Dated June 24, 2009

Dear Chief Smith:

Attached please find Bedzyk's Application And Certification For Payment No.7 in the amount of
$19,357.64. The project is 100% complete. Bedzyk has received final inspection approvals as required
and the City of Novi Community Development Department - Building Division has issued a Certificate of
Occupancy for the project - copy attached. This request represents Bedzyk's final payment application
for this project. Included is Bedzyk's Sworn Statement, Full Conditional Waiver and Full Unconditional
Waivers from all of their subcontractors for construction services provided thru June 24, 2009.

Bedzyk has complied with the requirements for final payment by providing the necessary close-out
documentation (i.e. guarantees, O&M Manuals, record drawings and other miscellaneous data and
documents), attic stock, owner training and completion of the punch list. In addition, they have obtained
Consent of Surety from their bonding company and have provided the required Maintenance and
Guarantee Bond.

The architect has reviewed the close-out documents and certified the payment application. We concur
with the architect's review Final Payment may be made to Bedzyk Bros., Inc. for the full amount
requested - $19,357.64.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned with any questions regarding Application NO.7 or the contents
of this letter.

Sincerely,

PLANTE & MORAN CRESA, LLC

~'I~
Michael S. Tarockoff

Enclosure(s)

c: file
Pat Cauchi, City of Novi
Bedzyk Bros., Inc. - letter only

26300 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, M148076 Tel 248.223.3500 ~ax 248.223,3150 www.pmcresa.com



A P P L I (' ,1'1 T ION AND C E R T r F I CAT E FOR PAY HEN T l(~(!}t))
--------_._----------------------------------------------------------------------\~---,---

TO (')\mER); CITY OF NOVI PROJECT; 080900 NOVI FIRE S'l'A1'ION ~2

}4175 W. 10 MILE ROAD

PAGE 1 OF

APPLICATION NO 7 DATE; 06-24-09

PERIOD TO: 06-24-09

CONTRACT DATE; 08-06-08

NOV!, HI 48375

FROH (CONTRACTOR); BEDZYK BROS., INC.
3005'7 ~IEST EIGHT rULE ROA
LIVONIA, HI 48152

VIA (ARCHITECT): CDPA ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO; l"D Acct 337

CONTRACT FOR: RENOVATIONS TO FIRE STN 2
INVOICE NO: 080907

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in
connection with the Contract. Cont. Sheet is attached

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

I CHANGE ORDER SU1~jARY I
I--------------------------------------------------------------1
I I ADDITIONS $ I DEDUCTIONS $ i
1 CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED IN I 1 I

I PREVIOUS MONTHS BY miNER ---) I 39972.45 I -2200.00 I
I==~=~=~=~=~=~==~~=~==~=:==~=~~~====~==~=========~=~~~~=~~~~~~~j

1 APPROVED THIS HONTH I I J

!--------------------------------1 I I
I NU11BER OR I DATE I ! I

DESCRIPTION 1 APPROVED I I
,--------------------------------1 I

1 I i
i ! I

! ! 1

il'
1--------------------------------------------------------------1
I TOTALS I 399n45 i -2200.001
I------------------------------------------------~-------------1

Net change by CHANGE ORDERS I 37772.45~

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM , .
2. Net change by Change Orders , .
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (lines 1+2), .
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE,., .

(Column G on Continuation Sheet)
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 10.0% of Completed Work.... .00
(Column D+E on Continuation Sheet)

b. 10.0% of Stored ~jaterial... .00
[Column F on Continuation Sheet)

Total Retainage{line 5a t 5b or
Column I of Continuation Sheet) .

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. , ... , ,.
[Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7, LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 prior Certificate). ,.

--) 8, CURRENT PAYl1ENT DUE " ..
9. BAL~~CE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE .

iLine 3 less Line 6)

627000. 00"/
37772. 45~

664772.45,;'
664772.45 .;

.00
664772.451

645414.8l4
19357.64,,1

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's
knowledge, information and belief the ~Iork covered by this Application Eor
Pa~T"f>nr nil, ~'':J~~ ('C1!(1r1Rted i'l accordanCE: with the Contract Documents, that
all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner.
and that current payment ~hown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: B8DZYK BROS., INC.

State of \\1', c\.-;~<:<'\. CCJnty of Dc..~lM& ,
Subscribed and swor to

before me this ~.'\+~ d', of~i _.Jro~
,.",~1 / .... " ,

Notary pUblic:.i2L C .... ; _",?-'" ,,- .. i

iY\ ~ "" t= G:- cktr
~ly Commission expires: . ~(~l ~ .l...o'd----

By:

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ....... " ........ $ /1) 351Jf:(t ....
(Attach explanation if amount certified
differs from the amount applied for,

ARCHITEC$: CD ARCHITECTS
! 7' j
~.: " -",,~ DATE:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations
and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to
the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and
belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to
payment of the ~10UNT CERTIFIED.

This Certificate is not negotiable, The AHOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract:



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT - CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 2

-~------ .. _--~------~-~-----~-----------~~------~------~------------------------------~---------------------~~----------------------

PRO~ECT: NOVI FIRE STATION »2
CONTRACT FOR: RENOVATIONS TO FIRE STN 2
TO: CITY OF NOVI

JOB ID: 080900

INVOICE NO: 080907
=~==~======~=~~==~==

APPLICATION NO 7 DATE 0&-24-09
PERIOD TO: 06-24-09
CONTRACTOR: BEDZYK BROS., INC.
ARCHITECT: CDrA ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: FD Acct 337

------------------------~---~------------------~-~-~-~~-------~--~~--_._~-------~-----~--~.~~-----------------------~-------------_.

IA B C \ D E F G H__ .__ .. _. ~_.~~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~._w __ ~ · _

I ':IORK COHPL£TED I ~.ATERIALS TOTAL % 'I

IrE!,j SCHEDULED 1- -- ---- --~ -------- ----- --I PRESENTLY COHPLETED BALfu\lCE I
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE I PREVIOUS I THIS I STORED AND STORED (G/Cl TO fINISH RETAINAGE I

1 APPLICATION I PERIOD I mOT IN TO DATE I (C~Gl I

I ID+EJ I I D OR E) (DtE+F) 1 ,(

___________________ ~~M_~ ~~ __ ~ ~ ~------------------~-------------~-~-------------------------~---------------

1010 General Conditions 3950D.OO 38315.00
1020 Overhead &Profit 30}&UO 29452.60
1030 PLM Bond 6000,00 6000,00
1040 Mobilization 7500,00 7500,00

CLOSEOUT
1051 As-Built Drawings 6270.00 6270,00
1052 '!'raining &0&101 Hanuals 6270,00 6270,00
1053 Attic Stock ~aterials 3135,00 3135.00
1054 Punchlist completion 12540.00 12540,00
1055 Warranty &Guaranty Docs 3135.00 3135.00
2050 Selective Demolition 6287.00 6287.00
2060 V~T Abatement 4500.00 4500.00
2070 th nor l1isc. Demo 1500.00 1500.00

SITE\'/ORK
2101 Removals 11000.00 11000. 00
2102 Building Area 2000,00 2000,00
2103 Pavement Area 1500.00 1500,00

I 2104 La\'m Areas 1000.00 1000.00
2105 ~Iater Line 8500.00 8500.00
2200 Mise Sitework/Concr Demo 3280.00 3280,00
2500 Asphalt Paving 23490.00 23490.00
2900 Landscape 12300.00 10412.50
2{)2'\ Flagpole 1360.00 1360.00

I 3100 Concrete - Footings 5694.00 5694,00
3300 Concrete nat~lOrk 9062, DO 9062.00
3350 Concrete Cut/Patch 1000.00 iOOO.OO
4000 Hasonry 31780.00 31180.00

METALS
! 5002 Steel - habor 17000.00 17000.00

5003 Steel - ~!aterial 14800.00 14800.00
6000 Rough Carpentry/Dr~jall 11900.00 H900,00
6400 Fini~h r.arpentry/Millwork 11990.00 11990.00

I 6500 MISC. CARPENTRY 2520.00 2520.00
ROOFING

7501 Setup/Mobilization 1500.00 1500. 00
7502 Roofing Materials 19400.00 IHOO.OO
7503 Roofing Labor 10300.00 10300.00
7504 Sheet Heta1 Materia 1 7150. 00 7150,00
7505 Sheet Metal Labor 4200.00 4200.00

I 7506 ~}arranty 750.00 750.00
CONTINUED ON NEXT SHE:ET

1185.00
91l.40

1887.50

39500.00 100%
]0364.00 lOO%
6000.00 iGO~

7500.00 100%

6270.00 100%
6270.00 100%
3135.00 100%

12540,00 100%
3135.00 100%
6287.00 100%
4500.00 100%
1500.00 100%

11000.00 100%
2000.00 100%
1500.00 100%
1000,00 100%
8500.00 100%
3280.00 100%

23490.00 100%
12300.00 100%
1360.00 100%
5694.00 100%
9062.00 1O~%
1000.00 100%

31730.00 1DO %

17000.00 100%
14800.00 100%
moo. 00 100%
J.l990.00 100%
2520.00 100%

1500.00 100%
19400.00 100%
10300.00 100%
7150.00 100%
1200.00 100%
750.00 100%



APPLICATrON fu~D CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT - CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE 3

PRO~ECT: NOVI FIRE STATION #2
CONTRACT FOR: RENOVATIONS TO FIRE 5TN 2
TO: CITY OF NOVI

JOB ID: 080900
====~~~~:===========

INVO[CE NO: 080907

APPLICATION NO 7 DATE 06-24-09
PERIOD TO: 06-24-09
CONTRACTOR: BEDZYK BROS., INC,
ARCHITECT: CDPA ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: PD Acct 337

I A I B C I D E F G H I
_~~~ ______ ~_~ ________________________________________________ ~ _____________ ~ __ ~ ____ ~~~~ _____ ~~ ___________ ~_~ ________ ~_w ______ ~ ____ ~~

I I I ~10RK COHPLETED
,

l1ATERIALS I TOTAL I % I1
J ITEM 1 SCHEDULED 1-------------------------1 PRESENTLY I C011PLETED 1 BALANCE I
I NO 1 DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE I PREVIOUS I THIS I STORED I AND STORED J {G/C] TO FINISH RETAINAGE I
I 1 I APPLICATION] PERIOD ! (NOT IN I TO DATE I IC-G) I
I I I ID'E] I I o OR E) I (D'EfF') I J

---------------------~~---~-~-~-~---------~----------~ ------------------------------------------------------.-----------------------

I 7920 Joint Sealants 500.00 500.00 500,00 100%
I 8100 Doors/Frames/Hardware 8448.00 8448,00 8448,00 100%
I 8810 Glass / Glazing 17340.00 5500,00 11840.00 17340.00 100%
I 8850 Overhead Door 13618,00 13618.00 13618.00 100%
I 9300 Tile/Carpet/Rubber Floor 6515.00 6515.00 6515,00 100%
I 9500 Acoustic Ceiling 2800.00 2800.00 2800.00 100%

I 9665 Epoxy Floor 12914.00 12914.00 12914.00 100%

I 9900 Painting 6200.00 6200.00 6200.00 100%
1 10500 Signage & Lighted Emblem 5750.00 5750.00 5750,00 100%
I 10600 [,ockers 5710.00 5710,00 5710,00 100%,

10800 Toilet Partns &Accessori 818.00 818.00 818,00 100%
15320 Fire Protection 15850.00 15850,00 15850.00 100%

PLUHBING
15401 Underground Plumbing 10723,50 10723.50 10723.50 100%
15402 Upper Rough Plumbing 10723.50 10723.50 10723,50 100%
15403 final Plumbing 14298.00 14298.00 14298,00 100%

HVAC
15601 Insulated Ductwork 3540.00 3540.00 3540.00 100%
15602 RTU, Controls, Curbs 25200.00 25200,00 25200.00 100%
15603 Infrared Tube Heater 3310.00 3310.00 3310.00 100%
15604 Electric HeaterS 2260.00 2260.00 2260,00 100%
15605 Exhaust Fans &Curbs 5730.00 5730,00 5730,00 100%
15606 GR&D's 1020,00 1020.00 1020,00 100%
15607 Air Balance 1200,00 1200,00 1200,00 100%
15608 llvac Demolition 1300,00 1300. 00 1300,00 100%
15609 Labor 14UlO,00 14180,00 14180,00 100%

ELECTRIC
16001 Service i318S,00 13185,00 13185.00 100%
16002 Lighting 46510.00 46510.00 46510.00 100%
16003 Power 27605.00 27605.00 27605,00 100%
16500 DTE Fees 500,00 500.00 500.00 100%
16700 P A System 8775,00 8775,00 8775,00 100%

CHANGE ORDER NO.
17101 Bulletin 1 632.50 632.50 632.50 100%
17102 Conduit feed to Extg Lite 759.00 759,00 759,00 100%
17103 Fiber Optic Run - Upgrade 808.50 808,50 808.50 100%
17104 R&R Concrete @East Side 1848.00 1848,00 1848.00 100%
17105 Bulletin No, 2 3993,09 3993,09 3993.09 100%

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
I 17201 Abandon Catch Basin 612.00 612.00 612,00 100%
CONTI~ruED ON NEXT SHEET



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE POR P.~Yt-lENT - CONTINUATION Sm:ET PAGE

PRO~ECT: NOVI PIRE STATION U2
CONTRACT FOR: RENOVATIONS TO FIRE STN 2
TO: CITY OF NOVI

JOB 10: 080900
======~~=~===~=~====

I~!OICE NO: 080907
=======~=~===~~==~==

APPLICATION NO 7 DATE 06-24-09
PERIOD TO: 06-24-09
CONTRACTOR: BEDZYX BROS., INC.
ARCHITECT: CDPA ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: FD Acct 337

c DB

SCHEDULED
VALUE

1

I WORK COMPLETED I
1-------------------------1

PREVIOUS I THIS I
APPLICATION I PERIOD I

(DtE) I I

I

l·lATERIA[,S 1

PRESENTLY 1

STORED 1

(NOT IN I
D OR E) I

G

TOTAL
COMPLETED

AND STORED
TO DATE
(DtEtP)

%

(G/Cl

H

BALANCE
TO FINISH

IC-G)

I

RETIIHMGE

17202 Fire Protection Water Lin 7819.75 7819.75 7819.75 100%
17203 Replace 13) Roof Drains 665.80 665.80 665,80 100% I
17204 Add Cold Water Glass Pill 198.00 198,00 198,00 100% i
17205 Additional Painting 4059.00 4059.00 4059,00 100% I
17206 Asphalt Adds 2806,00 2806,00 2806,00 100% I
17207 Dr~~all Brick Columns 338.80 338.80 338,80 100% 1
17208 Add sprinkler/Plant Credi -1700.00 -1700,00 -1700.00 100% 1

17209 Landscape Revisions 1281. 50 1281.50 1281.50 100% I
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 I

17301 Exit Lighting 1045.00 1045.00 1045.00 100% I
17302 Replace Generator Panel 1171.50 1171. 50 1171.50 100% I
17303 Marble Treshold 58,30 58.30 58.30 100% I

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 I
17401 Emergency Lights 1237.50 1237.50 1237.50 100% I
17402 Pire Alarm Revisions 4156,27 4156,27 4156,27 100% I

I
CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 I

17502 Bulletin No.3 3237.74 1295,00 1942.74 3237.74 100% I
17503 Replace Exit Lights 687.50 687,50 687.50 100% 1

17505 Gas Heter 960,00 960.00 960.00 100% I
17508 Credit DTE Pees -500.00 -500.00 -500,00 100% I

CHANGE ORDER NO, 6
1

11601 Concrete Footing Removal 440.00 440.00 440,00 100%
r 17602 Gas Pipe Modifications 610.00 610,00 610.00 100%

17603 Generator Grounding 546.70 546,10 546.70 100%
_______________ ~ ____________________________________ ~ ______________________ ~ ________________________ w ___ ~~~________ W_W~M____ ~~~ _____

APPLICATION TOTALS 664772.45 647005.81 17766.64 .00 664772 45 100% ,00 ,DO!



SWORN STATEMENT
Bedzyk Bros., Inc.

$TATEOF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND
(acting in Wayne)

Robert A Bedzyk, being sworn, states the following:

Bedzyk 8ros., Inc. is the Contractor for an improvement to the lollowing real property in Oakland County, Michigan, described as follows:

Renovations to Fire Station NO.2
City of Novl

Novi, Michigan

The following is a Sfatement of each subcontractor and supplier, and laborer for whom payment of wages or fringe beneflls and withhoidings is due but unpaid, with

whom the Contractor has Conlracted for perlonnance under the contract with the Owner or lessee of the property, and the amounts due to the persons as cllhe

date of this statement ilre correctly and fully set forth opposite their names:

AMOUNT OF
LA60RER FRINGE'"~J AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT OF BENEFITS AND

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT TOTAL CONTRACT ORDERS ADJUSTED AMOUNT CURRENTLY RETENTION LASORWAGES wrrHHOLOlNGS DUE
SUPPLIER LABORER FURNISHEO PRICE(fOOATEj (-0-\ H CONTRACT ALREADY PAID OWING WITHHELD BALANCE DUE Dl.le sur UNPAID sur UNPAID

s~n~1 Wi!\(} Atldllion

GOl1cr.d Condil;ons Bcdzyk Bro~.• ll'". $39.500.00 , 39500.00 , 39.500.00 ,
Overhead & Profit Bcdt k 13ros.. Inc. 530.364.00 , 429.2S , 30.793.28 , 11,435.64 , 19.357.04

PLM Buml Bcdtyk Bros.. Inc, $6.000.00 , 6.000.00 , 6.000.00 ,
M"hili7.ato" l"kdt k Bros.. Inc. $1.500.00 , 7.500.00 , 7500.00 ,
Clo,eout Bcdtyk Bros.• Inc. '-31.350.00 S 31.350.00 , 31.350.00 ,
Sdeet;ve (kmo Kodiak Contr~clil1' 56,28700 , (110.00) S 6.m.OO , 6.117.00 ,
VAT Ab.1temcnt Kodiak Conlr~clin~ 5-4.500.00 S 4..500.00 S 4.500.00 S

Olkr Millar Demo Bedt k BrolC, Inc. SJ.SOO.OO , l.jOO.OO S 1.500.00 S
Si\cwork MerlV" ConlrnCtors $24.000.00 S 8.337.29 S 32.m.29 S 32.337.29 ,
Misc. Sitework Sedt k Bros.. IllC. S3)EDOO , J.2S0.oo S 3.280.00 S
A. hall P;l\Iill Nn I"Pa...iIl)."t $23.490.00 S 2.341.69 S 25,831.69 S 25.831.69 S
L;ulo.l~C~pe Third Coast Lnndsca 112.)(10.00 S 6$.00 , 12.3~5,OO S 12.365.00 S

Co '" Boot k Bro;<., Inc. $,1.160.00 , 1.3~0.00 , 1.360.00 ,
Concrete Footilll!s TrowJIl CoMlruclion t5.~94..00 S H9HKJ , 5.G'J<l.OO ,
COllCfl:l" F1~twork TIlOmhill COH>'troCliQ" .~?062.00 S L70800 , 10.170.00 S 10.770.00 ,
COllcrete COl & P.:<lch Bcd", k Bros., Inc. .'01,000.00 , \.000.00 , 1.000.00 ,
M:<.<on SVL Masollry S31.780.OO S (300.00) , 3\.480,00 S 31.450.00 S
Sled l?ro ...idcllCcStccl S31,aoO.OO , (485.00) , 3lJI5.00 , 31.315.00 S
R<)u·h C~ 'n< ''0 vall Onslow Sheffield. Inc. $11.900.00 , 1.760.00 S 13.600.00 , 13.660.00 S
F;n~<h Carp<:1Il '/Millwo,k OK 111.990.00 , (450.00) S 11.540.00 S 11.540.00 ,
M;s~. Ca '" Bcd", k Bros.• Inc. 12,520.00 , 2.520.00 , 2.520.00 ,
Rour",~ Four S"""""" Buildi,,!! S43.300.00 , 688.00 , 43.988.00 , 43.988.00 ,
J"iJll S""I"nls CnID:) CO"Hru~t;on 5500,00 , 500.00 , 500.00 S

D""'.o:!Fr"fl<'.<lHdwrc Tan,,"... Supply $8.44$,00 S (124.92) S 8,323.08 , 8,323.08 S
GI,,',,-'&AI<UII;lluIll Glass OllC. Inc. , 17.340,00 , 4.087.00 , 21,427.00 S 21.'::27.00 S
O,,,,tl,,,;l<.lDo<lfs Crawford Door Sal"s , 13,Q18.oo S 13.618.00 S 13.618.00 S
Tik (.; F1oori,,~ Calm's Comlllerci,,1 S 6.515.00 S 53.00 S 6.568.00 , 656E.OO ,
A~ou,,;,,; C~;lin Onslow Shdf:.cld. Inc. , 2.800.00 S 2.800.00 , 2.800.00 ,
Ef'<J'Y nOOf CO,,~rcl< AoorTrcJI1l>e01S S 12.914.00 S 12.914.00 , 12.914.00

-
,

P"il\l TO Mamle""""e Co. , 6.200.00 S 3.945.00 S 10.145.00 S 10,145.00 ,
S, '11.1 ." &. Li lr'~<J Emilie", ASI MQ\1uk~ , $,750.00 S 5.750.00 S 5.750.00 ,
Lo<:kcr.• R, >ov"n ", ''''II' , 5.710.00 , 5,710.00 S 5,710.00 S
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SWORN STATEMENT
Bedzyk Bros., Inc.

-~

Ravh::rvoCn EQ\.liPlllCnlToi!cl P:lrtilK->n~ &. Al;-\:C:t:-. S SIS,oo s SIS.ro s 818.00 5
Rf~ Pmlcc!ioll Condor r-iDin~ S 15.850.00 $ 150.(0) S 15.800~ro $ 15.800.00 S
Pl11mhin· Schwanz P]unilitll~ S J5.745J2Q_ 5 5.610.28 S 4 i.J55.28 S 41,355.28 S
HV."!L" Levd One HVAC ScrvlCClO S 57.740.00 S 5.455.83 S 6J.195.83 S 63.195.83 S
Ekcltic: O,!;!Cnn."Ul Ek:cuic Co. S 87.300.00 S 5,372.00 S 92.672.00 S 92.6n.00 $

OTEfce' Bcd,,,k Bros.. lnc. S 500.00 5 (500.00) 5 S 5
Public t\ddftS~ SVSH::m I.COIWII 5 8.77500 $ 8.775.00 S 8.775.00 I $

I
T()I.:l[~ S 62",000.00 S 37.n:Z."5- S 664.772.45 S 64S.4'~,61 S . S - S 19,357.64 S S

The Contractor has not procured mate,ial from. or subcontracted with. and person other than those set folih and owes no money for lhe improvement olher

than sums set forth.

I make this statement as the Contractor or as of the Contractor to represent 10 the owner or the lessee ot lhe property and his or

her agents Itlat the property is free from claims of construction l<ens, or the possibility or conslruclion liens. except as specilically sel (cnh in tll;S

statement and except for claims of construction liens by laborers that may be provided under seClion 109 of the construction lien act. 1980 PA 497, MCL570.

WARNiNG TO OWNER: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE ABOVE DESGRIBEO PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON mlS SWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAiM
OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER. OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING
PURSUANT TO SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT TO THE OESIGNEE OR TO THE OWNER OR LESSEE IFTHE DESIGNEE IS NAMED OR HAS DIED.

ON RECEI PT FO THIS SWORN STATEMENT. THE OWNER OR THE LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE. MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS RECEIPT
EITHER IN WRITING, BY TELEPHONE. OR PERSONALLY. TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR. SUPPLIER OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF
FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR. IF A NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 108 OR 108A. TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR. SUPPLIER,
ANO LABORER NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR. SUPPLIER. OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING
OR WHO IS NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A REQUEST. THE OWNER. LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE SHALL PROVIDE THE REOUESTER A COPY
OF THE SWORN STATEMENTWITHtN (10) BUSINESS DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE REOUEST.

WARN!NG TO DEPONENT: A PERSON WHO GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES
AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT. 1980 PA 497, Mel 570. 1110.
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MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL 23, 2012

IS 30th OAYOF June, 2009



J FULL CONDITIONAL WAIVER

IlVVe have a contract with _____....::,C~it::...ly~o~f~N..2..:o::....v:...=.i to provide
(other contracting party)

___I-",G=e,.,-n=er.",a",--lC=on=t,"",ra=c=to~r~S;:.::e~rv..:...;i"",-ce=s,,------ for the improvement to the

property described as Renovations - Novi Fire Station No.2, Novi, Michigan

Having been full paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are

/hereby waived and released. TIris waiver is conditioned on actual payment of $ 19,357.64

Bedzyk Bros., Inc.

Signature of lien claimant
Robert A. Bedzyk

Signed on: June 24, 2009 Address:__=--30:::...:0=5--,-7_W~es=t=E::.:::lig""h=t..::..:M=il=e::....::R=o=a=d~ _

Livonia, MI 48152

Telephone:_-,-,CZ':::....4=8:..L.)--'-47-'--='3'---'-0=2=0=0 _

June ,2009.Signed and Sworn before mepn tlus 24th day of

. t}/J/\' '-£.~/ II . h C f
'f ,Il\ .U "c. 1-'''''''7C'~;t ill t e ounty 0 __O=ak~l""'an~d:=....>.o(Ac..::.c=t""'in"""g'--'in=---W~ayJ..!.n"_"e'_L) _

I Maria F. Eckelt

My Commission Expires: _--,A-'.!P;;;.;:,f"",il,-,,2=3-L'=-20,,-,1~2,,----__~__

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOi\1PLETE FORMS. RETAIN COpy



FAX NO: 4732098

j FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

*21560 PAGE: 2/2

IIWe have a contract wi th __~....::B~e,"",dz"'-YL..::k,-,B:::.!r,"",oc:.:.s.,-"In=c,,--- ______ to provide

(other contracting party)

))GM oL I II blJ A"-J l.> VA, IKE JV\DVA L- J for the improvement to the

property described as __-.:.:R,"""en=o",-,v;.:::a=ti=on=s:-..--,N:..:..=.ov"""j-=-F-",,ir=e-,,,S~ta~tl=·o=n-=-N-,-"o~.=2.....,.N~ov",-"i....."Mi='c:=h"..ig:.=an=-=-- _

has been

fully paid and satisfied, By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from melone of us or if IIwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting roe lone of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

.j·kD?>'Al< ~tJLIeAC!.-11 JJ§I /v~
comp;nyN//"
~~~

Signatur ien claimant

!)o~AI-()A J7jt;~Pr;-lfl ~jrcc;..
(printed Narne, Title)

Signed on: ApR-1 L. 2.3 ,2009 Address: 225 3 Lc~~+:JIVe 'k1
"\J6 ST EW::-DN.~tecDINt:1::1 t323

Telephone: $.+g~ 5bg-58 71

e on this J 3 day of A-PlZ., L .2009.

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAJN COpy



~ HX ~IU: 4/3C:::I::l':itl

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

j~c:::l::>bl t-'H6t:..: c/c.

lIWehave a contract with __~--",B::...::e~dz:=J,.;yk--..=B..::..ro=s,""".,,-,I=n-,=-c.:.-.--. to provide

(other contracting party)

_~__..;;:S=--I:=-T~~=--W~O::.-:-Q..:;..;..'~_~ for the improvement to the

property described as __--<R=en=o"--'v""'8""'ti.;:,:.on=s"-----..=..N-'-"o'-'-v.o.-i"'-F=ir=e-""S'"'"'ta=t=io=n::...::N....:..o=.'-'2=,...:cN-'-'0::-v~i~1 M,,-,=ic=h=i~gan~ _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this wai ver, all my/our constnIction lien dghts against the

desclibed property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if IJwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may nol rely upon it withou t con"cting me I one of u1 either ir(\.riting, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 11 :' II / \
MERLYN CO TRACTORS, INC.

~ignat'ure of . n claimant
. Ii

V
Robert I. Solway, President

(Printed Name, Title)

Signed on: April 23, 12009 Address;__P_O_B_o_x_9_1~7 _

Novi, MI 48376-0917

Telephone: 248-349-3800

_.2009.Signed and Sworn before me on this~ day of April

~iJvVb~lt ~intheCountynf __O_a_k_l_a_n_d _

My Commission Expires: BAHHAHA A. ALLISON
NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: FEB, 23, 2013
ACTING IN OAKLANO COUNTY

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN COpy



/ FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

IJWe have a contract with ----""B"'"'e~dz~y'-"k'__"B"'_'l"_'O'_"s'_L,,_=_'In"_"c'_'_. _

(other contracting party)

to provide

____=L=an=d=s=c.=.ap""e for the improvement to the

property desctibed as __--=R=e=n=o-'-v=at=io=n=s_--=N-'-o"-v-=i-=F....=il:='e-=S"--'t=at=io=l1"-'N,--,-=0-,--"2=,-=N...:..;o~v,-=-iL-"M'-'-=-'ic=h=ig=a=n'---- _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien lights against the

desclibed property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property 01' the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of fUlllishing from melone of us or if TJwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from melone of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me lone of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

v'Third Coast Landscape, Inc.

Title)(Printed Name,

SIgnature of hen claImant

'P' f '",.bVltoh. VIUS ill
~,. .

Address: ;JetO'"'] Ff:sL
J-{.; lvdI, }AI r; ff-i13

Telephone: (;9r) «&{ -oroOy-

Signed and Swam before me on this~~n, day of _·-=3""'"'--'"w'-'----"'J!.-.--=- , 2009.

'ffJtt-IA- 'J?~ in the County of Q AeV-.I".,J C",<+\~ ~ i ('I

My Commission Ex pi res: __'1~1e::-.).~1_\l,---.1-<f-"'1-'-;}----_

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAlN COpy



FRX NO: 47320'38

j FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

#21562 PAGE: 2/2

J/We have a contract with _~~~B-"-e=dz"'.Jy=k,-,B::;.;r,-,,o=s,-,-., -,,-,In=c,-,-, to provide

(other contracting party)

property described as

for the improvement to the

Renovations - Novi Fire Station No.2, Novi, Michigan

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if JJwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner. Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

(Printed Name, Title)

Signed on: -.MIAWi' I- 12009 Address:__,,,,,,,3~q5=1-=5:o........!!fc..:..'--=..1:Je:-?-,-/1J=J(.J;.=-_-Z~t>-J.·l_6=m:::=_-=.3.::::..:£;e,:::.-. _

MVI ,nl q8~17

Telephone: ~1e. S53. DlCJtx::>

Signed and Sworn before me on this d- day o:fCX\o.£c.l\. ) ,2009.

DAWN M. CONLON
Notal)' Public. State 0 higan, County 01 Macomb

My Oommlsslon x· r 27, 2 11
Acting In the County 'o(!.,fac:.~~~;;L-~

Ln~~(1,~ in the County of OM !evnJ
My Commission Expires: Ld -·3)- (I

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COpy



JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

I1We have a contract with --=B=-=e=dz=y,L::k.:....B=.::...:ro=-=s""'.,--=Jn=c=.__~~ to provide

(other contracting party)

for the improvement to the

property described as Renovations - Novi Fire Station No.2, Novi, Michigan

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if Uwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me lone of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.
,j Tru-Wa11 construct· /' Co IDc.

o anYn"............. .,.

I ignature of lien claimant
David i Car - President

Signed on; Apri 1 23 t 2009

(printed Name, Title)

48595 West Road
Address: _

Wixom, MI 48393

(248) 349-7000
Telephone: . _

in the County of __o_a_k_l_a_D_d _

Signed and Sworn before me on this~ day of ~_A-'p'--r_l_·_1 , 2009.

~.~~E .:sJu_~
My Commission Expjres: 8~/_1_1_1_1_4 _

K1ME. SHEA
Notary Public, Slate of Michigan

County of Oakland
My Commission Explr6s Aug. 18. 2014

Ac1lng ill 1116 Counly at _

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COpy



FRX flO: 4732092:

JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

for the improvement to the

IfWe have a contract with Bedzyk Brq~, ... Inc,,~ ~~__

(other contracting party)

_J~'Y\.-t/LQ.h r"J-~-c-Jl\' ~l> / o£lt~

to provide

property described as __--"-R~e~n~ov!..!a~ti~o~ns~-_~N~o.!.iyi~F:...:i~re'_'S"'..!:ta~'t~io~n~N~o",",.-,,2:>...~N~o..:..:vi,,-, :..:.M~ic""h-'.'-iQ:gfl~n:.....-. _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signlng this walver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived nnd released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's de.~~wp~e has received a notice

of furni~hing from me/one of liS or if I/we are not required [0 provide 0ife, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, '(he Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me lone of u~, either in writing, by

telephone, 01 personally, to verify that it is authentic.

jQ~~~~Gis>-,
Company Name

~:.'~.w""""" """" "-" . SIgnature of lien claImant

Signed on:

mr(. h }tc L- rtG-1J£/11 I 0 Lv /V'G R
(Printed Name. Title)

AddreS3"" a 1'77~

~~'/n;~ ygc/:?3

Telephone: ? Y?.... 6) 1)- 96 GI

Signed and Sworn before me on this;) ?>",~ day of Apr t I ,2009.

Vi ?a"",~ ~ in the County of D",10 c~,f l "ci,,,! ;~ LV'TKJ
My Commission Expires: :( {J...3{ J.D" I ()- ."

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORJvfS, RETAIN COpy



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

IlWe have a contract with -'B"'e""dz,...y"'k"-'B""r"'o"'-s."-,",In",c"-. to provide

(other contracting party)

JAL>5OJ!J1 for the improvement to the

property described as Renovations - Novi Fire Station No.2, Novi, Michigan

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if Uwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. S' 1// //

~_ V I---- L(gS O{/1~

~
co~pany Name 'J/ /
~r/~~

. Signature of lien claImant

'..~rc(IU 6((//d/l1 ()t///Ci
'--..J (Printed Narne, Title)

signedon:./pU!- J3 ,2009 Address: :26f?6 t1/!sbv I)r
.~fXeuL,' AI i7Y13q

Telephone: ,1/3 ~6;)3'- (;9/~

Signed and Sworn before me on this c13 r/1day of ~ pd I ,2009.
I

,#70 ',", f&J) i".,Co~',of Oo;,I~J (od'nr ,'n W"l,J
My colTI::ion Expires: L{ Id-:>; l.;z 0 )d (

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COpy



03/11/2009 11:55 2484730719 BEDZYK BROS PAGE B2/B2

./FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

l/We have a contract with -=B-"'.ed=z;;:..Jy=.k""B;;.;:f.c:<.O-"-'S,'-'-,I...n,-"c,,-, ~ to provide

(other contracting party)

if Steel

prop~rly described as

for the improvement to the

.Renoyations - Novi Fire Station No.2, Novi, Michigan

has been

fully paid and satisfied, By :;igning thiij waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the propel1j' or the Owner"s or Lessee's designee has rec;:dved a notice

of furnishing from melQne of us QT if IJwc are not r.equired to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not J'eJy upon it withoUE contllcting me lone of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

ifProvidence Steel
Company Name

. L--:/C'~~;rZ· . ~ 1

Signed on: _3.f-;6"'!;'(J.1~~_-,,-..t:r.20~O",-,9,--

?

~==:i"""nd Swom before me on this 12-day of Ad CLLL.J:: f1 ,2009,

,

--j----'-'~~4E::~T_d=~-..\L~~I--- ;n 'ho Coun'y of fA,~~
~~~O/~_

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COpy



~9:55 APR 23, 2009 FAX NO: 4732098

JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

~2156b PAGE: 2/2

I/We have a contract with Bedzyk Bros., Inc. to provide

/

(other contracting party)

.,fCAfl.PJ2N Tte. Yt- A Cl:l tJ S TIc.. _~ for the improvement to the

property described as Renovations - Novi Fire Station No.2, Novi, Michigan

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

desclibed property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

.j ONSLOW-SHE-EEl€LD, INc..
Company Name

DJ26;i~.frQ~'
1)",,,,1) ::r. .st+EFF toe L,D) P(2.ES 1l>'rN'­

(Printed Name, Title)

Signed on: A ~ 24 - ,2009 Address: "1-1 Co 2. "Bo~f2t>Y'lAu~ ~:b.

~(U ~\\-TtHJ) Mr 48 (( b

Telephone:~ -48lo - 3300

this ~~ day of _--,-,!\,+£EX~.~L=-__, 2009.

-=-""-'~~~"""""~~d±:~~~~ in the County of _

My Commission Expires ----m"""'mS:r.C""01T.",,--,::S""E""ME""RA'""""'U"'"""'~_t
U IC, ae IC 19M

County 01 Genesee
My Commission Expires Aug, 24, 2013

Acling in Ihe County of •

----~----------------------------

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COPY



JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

to provideIIWe ha.ve a contract with -'B=e=~yk Bros., Inc,

(other contracting party)
/

__"fj_fl_!);...I;",.:,.../"".;.{..,:.-W~o__!:_Y_", ~ for the improvement to the

property described as __~R~en~o~v~a~tto~n~s,--~Nc.!..o~v~i~F~i~r~e...::<S~ta~ti:.:>:Q....l.1",,"Nl.:::0::".:tt.2,.....N~o~v~i,~M~ic~h.t<:ig:o::.ll~n _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released,

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner'5 or Lessee' 5 designee has received anotice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if Uwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee l or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic,

J CUSTOh fl.lLl iv"tJE.K/3
CompanyN

Signed on: .L\ '- z=:\. ,2009

Gg E.G. OlZ"=f 0' 13~1~h-.\ t\, .,1 \;t~ 4 I.. "'\..,,, j« .
~==,--=--=--.l~_=-","""",,,,~-";"';:::;:':"~""""j (\ <' ~ ,1.e\"

(Printed Name, Title) .~. i

Addre~s: t 0"4 <;" -SU'\Tot-l
l-\cuJt=LL Ii( .4t8813

Telephone: tVl 7 - S-"l S:- ::U3a:, s

Signed and Sworn before me on this ,;Jt./ day of fl-pn'l ,2009.

~J..J.._ J~ in the County of-Li ~\~s±ciL
My COl11IPission Expires: ~1_9.1----"-,13",,,-- __

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COPY



FAX NO: 4732098

/FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

JJWe have a contract with -'B=e""dz::::::.l.-'yk;:...B=ro'-"s'->-.. .:;.:In""c"-, ~ to provide

(other contracting party)

__-'J-'l?"'--=c:x:*:.=.............~ (\'"""""";t-r-------------- for the improvement to the

property described as( -'"'R::::e.:,o;no=v'-"'a=ti.:;:;on""'s'--.....;No...:.=ov~j'""'F..o:.ir=e-'""S""'ta""ti:.:=:o~n~N'""o:.:...'=2,....N-'-'o"-'v=i,""'M=ic=h1:.c:·g=an'"--__~
has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this wai vcr, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the prop.erty. or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if Ifwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me lone of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

.(~ S~S ~0\l...b\~ Y\\~~ LLL
Company Name

~~
Signature of lien claimant

Signed on:~ ?.~ ,2009

\A::.)\LLltc\i>J\... K ~~f\\~\ ~l:BS\

(printed Name. 'title)

Address: \4.6\~ \h.WS\R\~l Q2N"O;<

S\,\f.U6'( ~ f\\\ ~1;~lS

Telephone: '2:>'{l" .~6L" en \CJ

",2cp
Signed and Sworn before me on this &:3 day of ;j&d,2009.

,d!d:~

CAROL L. BEAVN1ER
Notary PUblic, Macomb County, rvll

:. My Commission ExPiresfZYP3

1W'

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COPY

MillO



,.< •• ,,-,,' ""i' ........... v_· ...:

"FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

VWe have a contract with -'B=e~dz=.l.:yk"'_""B.::o.;ro"""s""".,_"In:..:.:c""_, to provide

(other contracting party)

_______________________ for the improvement to the

property descri bed as __---=-R=.:::e=no"'-v'""~a,..ti=""'on::::s....-~N~o_"_'vj'_"F'__"i~re:....:S"'"'t;;:.:at""i o""n.....,N:..:..o"'-'.-l:.2......:...N:..:::o,-,-v""l,-",M-",i"""ch""i,,,,g=an.:-__~

has b.;en

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described propeny are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of fumishing from me/one of us or if 1Jwe are not required to provide one, and the Owm:r,

Lessee, Or designee has not received this waiver directly fmm me/one of U5, the Owner. ussee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me f one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. ().... r: ,
I LLi~Dn'":>+vUC-.--ho~

Company Nam~ ...

jJ6-)no1Q.lcA--~
Signature of lien clalmant

----r~.L1t1A.~G..~ID:kS)wX\cr
(printed Name, Titk)

Signed on: rnCj.Lf ,2009 Address:"B b -:tsc¥ lD~__

fy\-t ' Cl~VN?Y\-5 , m l 4-"6 b 4{,
I

Te!ePhone{:S~0 c..e \,:=t -=l DJ=t-_~

Signed ond Sworn before me on this .....:L. day of

___~~\v\\ch\9Cln, in the County of

My Corrunission Expires: JU.l\..-t, \tR 26\4-

__. ..... . ._=._._....._u
t

_"',_,__._..........' ....._*__...... ........'_IF1__"""-_________ ;Q' 4'll" .1

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FOR1v1S, RETAIN COPY .." ~ ~ "

iliI1d tl' e



J FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

IIWe have a contract with --"B"'e"'d"'zLyk"'-"'B"-ro""s'-'-.L,I",n",c~. to provide

(other contracting party)

j Doors and Hardware for the improvement to the

property described as Renovations - Novi Fire Station No.2, Novi, Michigan

has been

fully paid and satisfied, By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if J/we are not reqUired to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

J Tanner Supply Co,

STArE OF: MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF:~~

Signed on: -'-,-"2"'0_

Company Name

~ Signature of lien claimant
Julie A. 'l'anner, Corp. Secretary

Address: P. O. Box 118097

Toledo, Ohio 43611

Telephone: 734/ 854-2628

~ JANETT. L1NJA
~NOrARY PUBLIC· STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF MONROE
My Commission Expire, September 20, 2013

Signed and Sworn before me on this 17th day of M_a_r_c_h ,~ 2009

-~-r--=T-'''-'---'_'--,/_,d2~-,-"Co--'-un{.;;.,,,,',,-· in the County of MONROE -- Sta t e of: MICHIGAN

My Commission Expires: __9--'/_2_0--'/1_3 _

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COPY



IFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

IJWe have a contract with ~__-=B:..:::e=dz::o.Yt...O:k,---,B=t=·o=s,-,-.,..:::.:In=c:..:.,. ~ ~_ to provide

(other contracting palty)

____-----'-"JC-::O=l=as=s for the improvement to the

property described as __-",Rc::.:e~n,-",o,-,-v~at~io,,-,-n'-".s_--,N'-'-O"-ov-'-'i'-.OFc-"il"-"·e'-'S"'-'t~at""'io"'"'n~N~o_'_'. 2"",'-.ON--"0,,,-Y~iJ....;'M,,-,=ic::c:h~io:ga=on~ _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if I1we are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

if Glass One, Inc.
Company Name

.;U-L~~

(L;V.rcSigned on: '--__-{'------'-,=2.0:..;00=9:..-

Telephone: 7Jt/- L/.;L r:ocfOD

Signed and Sworn before me on this \.-4 L, day of ~~ ,2009.

~ 'f?~ in the County of 0 lAS', IC\(1,,1 LOJc<\-;n1 :n 1,0",~~0
My Commission Expires: ~ (::f.. ') ( :2 0 IJ-

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INC011PLETE FORMS. RETAIN COPY



I/We have a contract with

JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

Bedzyk Bros., Inc. to provide

(other contracting pmty)

-"1r-"o,-,v",e"Crh",e",a""d,-"D"-o",,o,,,r~_____________ for the improvement to the

property described as __~R",e""n",o,-,v-"a",ti-"o",ns,---"-N,,,o,-,v",-i=-P""ir",ee--S",t",at"io",n"-,-N,,,o,,-.",2L, N,-,-"O-,-VICL' , .=:Mi",·",c",h",ig"'a"'n _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien lights against the

descIibed property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

ICrawford Door Sales
Company Name

/tLp~

Signed on: --,,6'-.:3.=--,.. -'..I-,-I__~,""20",,0,,,,9_

Si~ned and Swom brr~ me on this l/tA day Of"-..~ , 2009.

"'----r1. 1:. ,·t-~~l. in the County of:-~OOD
~) J OOTI\IW PUBLIC-STATE OF MICHIGIW07 ;), 0 .) COUNTYOF WAYNE

My Commission Expires: - ,. ",0 " MyCommlsslon'e~~U14
Acting In \he C<lunty Of~ •

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COPY



JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

IIWe have a contrad with ___----=B"-'e""d:.=:zc,Lyk~B::.=cr_'="o"'_'s."_,",Io-,-"c,-,--, ~ to provide

(other contracting party)

J Flooring for the improvement to the

property described as __-----=R::..::.e::...:n=o"--'vc...:::a=ti=o=n"'-s_-....:::.N...:..;o"-v:....oi....:::.F....:::.ir=·ec....:S"-'t=a=tio=n"'--=--N'-"o:..:....-=2~,N::....;.o:o-,-v=i,-=.M....:::..::...:ic:..:.;h:.::.<ig""a=n'-- _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our constmction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released,

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of fumishing from me/one of us or if JJwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in wIiting, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

~/ b C}
Signed on: I t: tz. I 200./. Address:_-'----"'--"=''----'--''-_'--'-'--='-=---'---''-- ~

Cul)-~ MZ CC#:.5)<
Telephone: ~({.r-37 Ll-- 9z;.&~

Signed and Swam before me on this S day of I-_..-'_'C---'=,13:...:,'-- , 200"8..Q.O<':l'1

My Commission Expires: _--l-q~..._Y_----"02'--O_'_!~If.i._· _
MELISSA A. COHN

-----------~--------------_+_""""",.,.."..no;m"'~M'l"1"lrlm"'"""an

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOIvlPLETEFORMS. RETAIN COpy



FAX NO: 4732098

.j FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

IJWe have a contract with --'B=e"-"'dz=.vcko--,B""'fo..:::O""'S.:.>...'l~n,",,-c-,-. to provide

(other contracting party)

____J-.:E=::~f)r.<:..=oJ)(~\I_.LP---'-'(Q~o~r---~------for the improvement to the
I (

property described as ~~~R~en~o~v~a~tio~n~s_-...::.N2.:o~v:L.i ~Pl~'re~St~a~tio~n~N~o.~2"-1,1:L.N~o:..!..v!.1.i, ;:Mi~·""ch~i~gan::::.:- _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver. all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if Vwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner. Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone. or personally. to verify that it is authentic. - . ". -:- -l , ~

" CO/JC Ie Ie.. f/{/r/ / rr::i..TII1 t'rt""/-,1 C.

~ nyName '

Signed on:,;)1 tf('~1 ,2009

Signature of lien claimant

~eR.rrf?Y-S:~ CaI'I\<'(cc,4j ( /fe5i'A...r
• (printed Name. Title)

Address: 39/o.s- tve-.!,~ 11f'.
We$t;;'~Jl ;117; 4819s

I

Telephone: 734- 7~ 1'- fl6"4V

... "

Signed and Sworn before me on this 01£.l-t>, day of 4D.I~ I ,2009.
1

d/w ld L,J in the County of00 k. /c."J (C\dinJ :1\ (1) 'T''''')
My Commission Expires: ={ I;)? {J. 6/;L

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COPY



10:12 APR 23, 2009 FAX m: 4732098

J FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

#21574 PAGE: 2/2

I/We have a contract with --..:B=e=dz=.y=k-:-,:B=f=O=S,"-,I=n=c,-,__~-'--_~_~to provide

(other contracting party)

__J--,-p_'_C\......;..·I_rL:_+"'-'-'i:...;...>.-+- ~ for the improvement to the

property described as --'-_--=R=en=o"--'v..;:;:at1='o=n=s_--"N...:..:o,,-,v~i =...Fl=.·re:::...=St=a=tio=n~N~o.~2~N=o--"Vl=· =Mi='=ch=i=an=- _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signlng this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Ownds or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnish.ing from melone of us or if Ilwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, Cl;' designee has not received this waiver directly from melone of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me lone of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.~
J /j.J
_~--I~-':::{'~':.Sq:~~.;....w.(:;-~......:::t.=-u

L/-'~3Signed on: ----i1-=2.:::.;OO~9:......

Signature of lien claimant

! r2 11ft- ))I.A/
(printed Name, ) Titl .

Address: / -SdJd-- (!tJ/¢tm tJ~ )(j(
;C;Sti/!!IV) I/(; Y.}J ?6

n ;;

Telephone: S $--& ---- 77fr;-/d3(}

,) '1tvl 1\' )
Signed and Sworn before me on this d\_':J_ day of -1-.4 pr \ 1 , 2009.

C!lL,L~C -f!&dd in the County of Oe.j"lctn l CCld~nq :A CD" V,.J
MYCO~SSionEXPires: H)a:. 3 (8--0"/;)-

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN COpy

JI: ",,74=



I FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

JJWe have a contract with ----"'B"-"e""d""-z.L;yk"'--""B:.:.r""'os"-'-,'--',I"'-n'-'='c"--, to provide

(other contracting party)

____----'!.J-'S~i~gn"-'- for the improvement to the

property described as __-----'R=e=n=o'-'v-"'a=ti=on...s__-----'-N'-'o'-'vi ",-Flr,-"",e S,...t=atio=n"--""--N,-,,o,,--,=2,--"N,--,=ov-,--"i'-l...'.o..:M=i=c=hl:..1;;;·g""a=n ~

has been

fully paid and satisfied, By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of fumishing from melone of us or if Vwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from melone of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

./ ASI Modulex
Company Name

ure of lien claimant

Signed on: lVl,tva 11 ,2009

DOh-·no-<:J. Dr( L Az£ M P"\ AS~I
(Printed Nar1fe, Title)

Address :~-L-fl'--'.l_q\-----Lt,".£11~]Jd...>ft4j1h"y--,,-·L/=-__

'IfVj - M ~ t+~ D~~

Telephone: ----------

,2009.Signed and Sworn before me on this 1'1._ day of Ac,(
__·~__'\_=___tAo-_~(0_f_{_f__I-'-A-'-S4.l.~--in the County of _-'-'.t2~CI"-1il=L('l..t'·al:-"-~~~_

7 ~

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COpy



I FUJ-IL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

JJWe have a contract with ~B~e",-",d..,.z'J-y:"-.k-=B<-"-r-",,o~s..l-'""In~c,,-. to provide

(other contracting party)

____..........:...J-:!I~~o~c~k~e~rs~&~T~o~il~e~t~A~c~c~es~s~oc:.;ri;::::e~s for the improvement to the

property described as __----f.R'-"e""'n""o'--'v-"'a"""ti;;::.on;:;:;s:::...---"'-N-'-'o"--'v'-"'i-=-F=ll='e--"S"-"t=at=io"-"n"-'N"----'-""o-=---"=2,'--'No....:.=o-'-'V1o.l..·,=M=i=c=lu",,'g:=an=- _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described propel1y are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from melone of us or if Ilwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from melone of us. the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me lone of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

".JRa" "h8ven G-- t("Q UlCL:t: ric..
Company Name

l~

Signed on: -'mc....:...=...~=-or--'\8~-','-'=2=O=09"--

Signature of lien claima.n

fJLter F \-\-u.eknec ~~S
(Printed Name, Title)

Address »Idd-.~~~L
20o+tJ?Jd - I- \.{ 8033

Telephone: c2L/!,. 3S7-/tt9~

~::n~/!I;Z::;: d:O~J1J¥ '200~
Mc~ J~2lhe~::t~Of J21:H:~:lAcOMMAR!'m

y ommlSS10n xplles. D:J ta Notary Public, Macomb County.~
Acting In Oakland Co.• Mr

My Commission ExpIres 05112/2013

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOrvIPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COpy



10=13 APR 23, 2009 FAX NO: 4732098

JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

#21575 PAGE: 2/2

to providel/We have a contract with Bedzyk Bros" Inc.

(other contracting party) ~~

__~_~{_~_~_f'_4_fi9_I......;;;_I::_~...l-.-'_F----=t.;..;f2..=-E=----,-P-,g..::.o...:..""_~_E.._C----=T-=1c....O_N_ for the improvement to the

property described as __--=::R~en~o"-'v'_'::a~tio~n~s:...-___"N:...:;o::::..v'_!.i.=.F_'_'ir_""e~S:.:::ta~ti""o~n-'..N:..:::o,,--.2"",~N.:.:oo:.:v.:.li,~M:.=.l~·C"",,hl~'g"",an",--.__~

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if Ifwe are not requlred to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner. Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by '-.,

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic,

I C- 0 iJ ij)12~ DI-E',r,v <3 ) j NC.
Company Name

~;'"Oiii;~~I'iman,
U\2.J?-'j l;:..LC~ ~MStOGrVl

(printed Name, Title)

Signed on: ~ 1- 2. 3 ,2009

Telephone: Z'-l €b - 3:t 5 -4 ± 510

Signed and Sworn before me on this {J,:S day of .p, r('~ \ ,2009.

_______________ in the County of __~ _

My Commission Expires: _

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COpy



10:14 APR 23, 2009 FAX NO: 4732098 *21576 PAGE: 2/2

JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

IfWe have a contract with --'B::::.;e=:.:;dz=.t.;yk~B~ro~s.:...>.,,~In~c:.'._. ~__--'-__~_ to provide

(other contracting party)

\ hlf\~--CP---+I~l:.t;~>411-1<.=U-'-- ---------- for the improvement to the

property described as __--=.R~e~no""_v!.._"a""ti""'on'_"s'_-_N~ov.:.;i'_"F~ir::.::e'""'S"_"ta=t~io'_'_'n'_"N...:.;o::.:.....=2"-.,:o...:N.:o!:ov-"-"i,,-,::.,:.M:o:.ic:::..:h=i"""gan=.:.... _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

Signature of lien claimant

I.. l~def)t:
(printed Name, Title)

Address: 2g5' 5, [ld(1~l£]<[1 .

TelePho~~~I}j! ~3dJ
(Wn L 2.H ,2009

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from melone of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me lone of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentij

(

Signed on:

------------=-------------------""-'''''''''---
DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOWLETE FORMS. RETAIN COPY



FAX NO: 4732098 ~~21577 PAGE: 2/2

J FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

IJWe have a contract with .....:::cB""edz=.J-Y""k..=B"-"r"""os"-'-.w,I'-'-'n""-c'-, to provide

(other contracting party),
c__-,\-t-=-V_-A_~ for the improvement to the

property described as __~R~e::.en:.::::o.:.cva=.:tl::..::·o~n",-S_-...o.N.:..::o,,-,-v-,,-i-,,-F~ir-"O.e ~S:.:.::ta:..:;ti,""o,,",-n-,-N.:..::oOl..' .=.2"-,,N~ov-,-,i,,-, M=ic:::.::h~io:gan::::.:- _

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me lone of US, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic,

I Leve i (lhe ~Vli-G ~av(Ce S.\ ne..-
J •

Company Name

Stott S-htnl~ - \>r~dcrJt
(Printe arne, Tille)

()' tiL
Signed on:~fY1<h d!2 '2009 Address: ;24 ~ 3 J

_\tLi X om

Wtn 00 JL..& hy-.
J

IVI\ ~'b 3~3

Te1ephone;~ '2 U .- W500

Mggl~Ouln
l\'otal)' PuUlfo. Mlcl1!g:an

Uulnss«;n County
Acting In Oaldand Countl'

My Commlsslon~
0tS/ta/2Ol4

Signed and Sworn before me on this Jj.tdtlay of _fJp6~"-""W",,,,'=c0--" ,2009.

_n~4£.<.q-J~--""'Ub'--'-'-'-dC&~~~__ in the County of O~
My Commission Expires: 0W-)3 - ;)0 I tf

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COPY



I FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

1JWe have a contract with ~B~edz~y~k~B~r~o~s..L!~In~c,,-. ~ ~_ to provide

(other contracting party)

~lectrical labor and material for the improvement to the

property described as Renovations - Novi Fire Station No.2, Novi, Michigan

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or jf1Jwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me! one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

I Rich Osterman Electric Co" Inc.

Company Name

Catherine L. Osterman, Secretarz
(Printed Name, Title)

Signed on: __...;Ap;;....r_i_l~2_3~12::::.:0~O:.:::9_ Address: 34865 Groesbeck

Clinton Twp., MI 48035

Telephone: (586) 741-2000

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN COpy



FAX 1'10: 4732098 *21579 PAGE: 2/2

JFULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

IiWe have a contract with -=B=e=dz=....yc::.;ko...::B:=;,,:f:..=O""-S.:...L..=In=c,-,-, ~ ~ to provide

(other contracting party)

J P\A. b L. l L A. l:> f) t?. G.. s s 'S \{ S l~ IV\. . for the improvement to the

property described as Renovations - Novi Fire Station No.2, Novi, Michigan

has been

fully paid and satisfied. By signing this waiver, all my/our construction lien rights against the

described property are waived and released.

VI ('e: Pres/c!-e.f1{
Title) o,f ()pe~a:.fr6n::

Address: LjCJ3fr; I :shafer A-v-£'·
WIYOtYl r M/ 47313

If the Owner or Lessee of the property or the Owner's or Lessee's designee has received a notice

of furnishing from me/one of us or if IJwe are not required to provide one, and the Owner,

Lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from melone of us, the Owner, Lessee,

or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me / one of us, either in writing, by

telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic, I
T.

Signed on: _1~_·_~_J_"'?__..Lt=20-,,-,0=9,---

Telephone: I·a;f--i?-qf.t; 0 - 3 '1DO

Signed and Swam before me on this;{0
rt!day of __If'-!p-'-r,-'-{'-'-'I , 2009.

-.fi~",-",=-/-r:;(.+-'..=::~~,e.=L~~;e:;.,...c.l~ in the County of ill-I k!CU1d
My Conunission Expires: ;Z liDps-+.--!-.-------

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR mCOMPLETE FORMS. RETArn' COpy



~,_L

cdpa~,~~~~;;~,_,".. <SO
Soulhfield, Michigan ~8033

T[2~8) 354-2441 F(248) 354--421 ~

CONTRACTOR: Bedzyk Bros.. Jnc,

CONTRACT: General (All Trades Work)

CHANGE
ORDER

DATE: O=ct=0....be""'r....2....7....., =2=00""8'-- _

PROJECT:_,-,A.".,d""di,."ti""-o:.:.:ns::..a""'n"'"'d....A........,lte....r""a-'-"tio""n-'-'s"-'a~t'--~_

Fire Station No.2

OWNER: Cit)! of Novi

CDPA PROJECT NO,:,_----"O'-'-7---..!.1.:!:.47!......- _

CHANGE ORDER NO.: ONE

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Documents for the subject
project.

Description of Changes:

1, At! work contained in Bulletin No.1 dated 08/19/08 as per the Contractor's quotation dated 09/25/08 in the
amount of $632.50.

2. All costs associated with changes to the 1" conduit feed to the existing site lightIng as per the ContraCtor's
quotation dated 09/25/08 in the amount of $T"4"3:iJ&. -tl '1 S '\. 0-.:)

3. All costs associated with changes to the fiber oplic run as per the Contractor's quotation dated 10/23/08 in
the amount of $808.50.

4. All costs associated with the removal and replacement of the concrete apron on the east side of the
Apparatus Bays per the noted Contractor's quotation daled 10/20/08 and revised on 10/23108 in the amount
of $1 ,848.00.

5. All work contained in Bulletin No.2 dated 09/11/08 as per the Contractor's quotation dated 10109/08 in the
amount of $3,993.09.

C:, 2-7
Original Contract Sum , '. $_---".6?$=<.,;,O""O;.::O::.:.;.O~O!...-

Net Change by previous Change Orders $ 0.00
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order . _.. $"",I,,-tJ-,--,-,fia3="-l'=OO,,,,O=,=O,,,,O_
Total Add this Change Order $,__--'8 0"""4"--'1'-"'.O~9,;,....

Total Deduct this Change Order , . , ,. $~==::=:'~"""O~.~OO~

Contract Sum including this Change Order .. 1$ =~ ,0:1.0~ x I
& 3J, l? t I~ ~ 7

The Contract Time will be increased b .

Accepted by Owner:

Accepted by Contractor:

Recommended by Architect: ~-~~~{(2~~~i==,,:----

Recommended by Owner Rep: --jI-l~~~-l'::'::":'~---I1:+-----

DIS'fRIBUTION: ( OWNER (vi' CONTRACTOR ) OWNER REP. ) ARCHITECT ) FILE



cdpa~~T~!~~;!;Od.Suife 450

Southfield. MIchigan 48033
T(2481 354·2441 f1248) 354·4214

CHANGE
ORDER

CONTRACTOR: Bedzyk Bros" Inc.
CONTRACT: General (All Trades Work)

DATE: November 21,2008

PROJECT: Additions and Alterations at

Fire Station No.2
OWNER: City of Novi
COPA PROJECT NO, :_~0-,-7"-'.1-'-.47'--- _

CHANGE ORDER NO.: TWO

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Documents for the subject
project.

Description of Changes:

1. All costs associated with the abandonment of (i) catch basin at east property line as per the Contractor's
quotation dated 10/29/08 in the amount of $612.00.·

2. All costs associated with changes to the Fire Protection water line tap as per the Contractor's revised
quotation dated 11/07/08 in the amount of $7,819.75.~

3. All costs associated with changes to replace three {3} roof drains as per the Contractor's quotation dated
10/29/08 in the amount of $665.80. ,

4. All costs associated with the addition of a cold water glass filler to the electr,ic water cooler as per the
Contractor's quotation dated 10/31/08 in the amount of $198.00. •

5. All costs associated with changes to the painting in the room finish schedule as per the noted Contractor's
quotation dated 11/14/08 and the revisions dated 11/20/08 in the amount of $4,059.00.'

6, All costs associated with the removal of unsuitable soil and replacement with compacted stone in the east
parking lot and drive as per the Contractor's quotation dated 11/20/08 in the amount of $2,806.00.,

7. All costs associated with the addition of gypsum board enclosures around selected masonry walls as per the
Contractor's quotation dated 11/11/08 in the amount of $338.80.-

8. All costs associated with the addition of one (1) lawn sprinkler zone and the deletion of various plant materials
as per the Contractor's quotation dated 11/21/08 in the amount of ($1,700.00)6

9. All costs associated with the modification of landscaping per the Contractor's quotation dated 11106/08 in the
amount of $1 ,281.50. ~

) FILE) ARCHITECT) OWNER REP.

I

Original Contract Sum , . , , .. $,__~62=-7,--""-OO,,,0~.~OO~

Net Change by previous Change Orders $_"------'8"",""-04"-1"'-'.""'09""-
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order , , .. $__=63=5"",""-04-'-.1.:....:..""'09"--,
Total Add this Change Order , .. ,." $ 1.!..l6"-t[O~8~0~.8~5~.

Tolal Deduct this Change Order .. , ' ... , ... ;;:$===;:~~~O~.O~O=

Contract Sum inclUding Ihis Change Order .. 1,-$__6_5_1_,1_2_1._9_4_'I

The Contract Time will be increased by A-~::::";"- day

Recommended by Owner Rep: ~~~--U~ll.J!.t44-l--"---'----

Recommended by Architect: -..,-H'~~~~~==:::::~----

Accepted by Contractor:

Accepted by Owner:

DISTRIBUTION: ( ) OWNER (/) CONTRACTOR



cdpa~~b!:;!~d_SUi,e~Southfield. MlchJgon ~8033

T(2~1 354-2~41 F(24Bl 354-4214

CONTRACTOR: Bedzyk Bros., Inc.

CONTRACT: General (All Trades Work)

CHANGE
ORDER

DATE: December 15,2008

PROJECT: Additions and Alterations at

Fire Station NO.2

OWNER: Citv of Novi

CDPA PROJ ECT NO.:_--'0'--'-7_-1.:-4'-'-7 _

CHANGE ORDER NO.:__-'-T"'-'H-'-'R""'E.:=E _

Accepted by Owner:

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Documents for the subject
project.

Description of Changes:

1. All costs associated with changes to the exit lighting as per the Contractor's quotation dated December 10,
2008 in the amount of $1,045.00.

2. All costs associated with the replacement of the existing electrical panel for the generator as per the
Contractor's quotation dated November 25, 2008 in the amount of $1,171.50.

3. All costs associated with the installation of a new marble threshold as per the Contractor's quotation dated
December 10, 2008 in the amount of $58.30.

Original Contract Sum .. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $ 627,000,00
Net Change by previous Change Orders' .. ,. $__-,2=-4"-1".:,.,12=-1,-,-.9>::.,4.:..­
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order . , .. $__""65"'-.1,-,-,-,-,12=-.1,-,-.9",,,4.!-
Total Add this Change Order $__---"2""',2=-7:....4.:..:,.8=0"--
Total Deduct this Ctlange Order ;;;$;==~~=="'=='O~,~OO~

Contract Sum inclUding this Change Order .. 1,-$__6_5_3_,3_9_6_._74_

The Contract Time will be increased by .... , ..

(!1
Accepted by Contractor:

Recommended by Architect: -~:,;Pl~~~~~:=;;:::::::::..+---

Recommended by Owner Rep: --/.J.JJA~,w...~~~~~r++-----

DISTRIBUTION: ( ) OWNER ) CONTRACTOR } OWNER REP. ) ARCHITECT } FILE



~,,'

cdpa~~T~!~~;t~d'SUiIO ~<o
Southfield. Michigan 48033
T(248) 354-2441 F(248) 354-4214

CONTRACTOR: Bedzyk Bros., Inc.

CONTRACT: General (AU Trades Work)

CHANGE
ORDER

DATE: December 19,2008

PROJECT: AddiUons and Alterations at

Fire Station No.2

OWNER: City of Novi

CDPA PROJECT NO.:_--"-O-'-7-...:.1....:..47'-- _

CHANGE ORDER NO,:_----'F'--'O=U=R--'--_~~

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Documents for the subject
project.

Description of Changes:

1. All costs associated with adding additional emergency lights as .per the Contractor's quotation dated
December 16,2008 in the amount of $1 ,237,50.

2, All costs associated with the fire alarm revisions as per the Contractor's quotation dated December 17, 2008
in the amount of $4,156.27.

Original Contract Sum ' , . , , .. , .. , .. $_-----'6""2"-'7C..>.,0""'0~0::..:..0:..:0"__

Net Change by previous Change Orders .... $__~2=6'-L,3~9,,-,6=,7.:-4,,-­
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order, .. , $__6"",5=3"",.::<.39=6::..:;,-,-74-,-­
Total Add this Change Order ."""" .. " $__------'5"-1.,=39=3::..:;,"-77'-­
Total Deduct this Change Order .. , , . , . , .. , $;;======~,=,O~.::§O~O=;

Contract Sum inclUding this Change Order ,. 1$ 658,790.51 ]

The Contract Time will be increased b - 0 - days

Accepted by Owner:

Accepted by Contractor:

Recommended by Architect: __-¥=-7''+-----,--------.:---

Recommended by Owner Rep: __--.:=~~~~L~~~~~_

DISTRIBUTiON; ( ) OWNER (X CONTRACTOR ) OWNER REP. ) ARCHITECT ) FILE



cdpa~~~~~p~t~d'SWlem
Southfield. Michigan 48033
T1248} 354-2441 F(24Bj 354-4214

CONTRACTOR: Bedzyk Bros .. Inc.

CONTRACT: General (All Trades Work)

CHANGE
ORDER

DATE: January 12, 2009

PROJECT: .Additions and Alterations at

Fire Station NO.2
OWNER: City of Novi
CDPA PROJ ECT NO.:._----"'OC!-7~__'_1_'_47'_ _

CHANGE ORDER NO.:__-'---F'--"-IV-'=Ee-- _

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Documents for the SUbject
project.

Description of Changes:

1. All Work contained in Bulletin No. Three dated December 11,2008 as per the Contractor's quotation dated
December 30,2008 in the amount of $3,237.74.

2. All costs assodated with the replacement of exit lights, Option No.2, as per the Contractor's quotation dated
December 29,2008 in the amount of $687.50.

3. Afl costs associated with the gas meter upgrade as per Item 13.4.c of Contractor's Minutes dated January
8,2009 in the amount of $960.00.

4. Credit for un~used DTE Allowance as per Item 13.4.d of Contractor's Minutes dated January 8, 2009 in the
credit amount of $500.00.

Original Contract Sum, ,. $__::t..62:5=..7!....>,'-'-0.".OO"-'.'-'-0'!.O~

Net Change by previous Change Orders , $__~3:=..1......-'-7g""O"'-',~5...!..1_
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order .. ,. $__6=5=8",-,7.'-..:9""0,-,,,5"'-.1,--
Total Add this Change Order $. 4.!..L,3",8",5,-,-,.2:::4~

Total Deduct this Change Order. , , . ;;;$c======",:=:=:~O~.o~o~

Contract Sum including this Change Order ,. 1,-$__6_6_3_,_17_5_,7_5_

The Contract Time will be increased

Accepted by Owner: f ---/---',"""""""'*'f'-<---=--->,........:"=".<--L'=--"'-V-,O:-­

Accepted by Contractor:

Recommend ed by Arch itect -----.~""7'F-__,_;_"-""~~::::::::==_ ____;_----:-_

Recommended by Owner Rep: __.1-L~Cl'.&~M!..!!!.--~~~'A-!~

DISTRIBUTION: ( ) OWNER (I; CONTRACTOR ) OWNER REP. ) ARCHITECT ) FILE



J cdpa~~T~~~P~!~d .S~iI8~
Soulhlleld. Michigon 46U33
TI248) :154-2441 F12481 J.5-1-'214

CONTRACTOR: Bedzyk Bros., Inc.

CONTRACT: General (All Trades Work)

CHANGE
ORDER

DATE: January 30, 2009

PROJECT: Additions and Alterations at

Fire Station NO.2
OWN ER: City of Novi
COPA PROJECT NO.:_----"'-07.!-M....c;14=7 _

CHANGE ORDER NO,: SIX

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Documents for the subject
project.

Description of Changes:

1. All costs associated with the concrete footing removal for sanitary sewer as per Item 14.4.8 of Contractor's
Minutes dated January 23, 2009 in the amount of $440.00.

2. All costs assoclated with the gas piping modifications for gas meter as per Item 14.2.c of Contractor's Minutes
dated January 23,2009 in the amount of $610.00.

3. All costs associated with the generator grounding upgrade as per Item 14.2.d of Contractor's Minutes dated
January 23,2009 in the amount of $546.70.

Original Contract Sum , , .. , $ 627,000.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders .. ,. $ 36,175.75
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order .... $ 663,175.75
Total Add this Change Order , .. , .. $ 1,596.70
Total Deduct this Change Order , , $ 0.00
Contract Sum inclUding this Change Order .. 1$===004,772.45]

The Contract Time wlJl be increased by "..... ~ 0 ~ days

Accepted by Owner:

Accepted by Contractor:

Recommended by Architect: ~~]&~;Z;&~E.:~~:::::::::::::~

Recommended by Owner Rep: ~~~~_1d;.J..~:"::"":~~LlL-\- _

DISTRIBUTION: ( ) OWNER ) CONTRACTOR ) OWNER REP. ) ARCHITECT ) FILE



Consent of Surety
to Final Payment

AlA DOCUMENT G707

TO OWNER: City of Novi
(Name and address)

45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48374

PROJECT:Novi Fire Station No.2
(Name and address)

Bond No. 105017599

OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
SURETY
OTHER

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.:

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

CONTRACT DATED: July 29, 2008

Bedzyk Brothers, Inc.
30057 West Eight Mile Road, Livonia, MI 48152

, In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as Included above, the
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
1441 West Long Lake Road, Ste 300L~T~r~o~y~,~M~I~~4~8~0~978~~ _

(Insert name and address of Surely)

SURETY,onbondof?edz~y~k~B~r~o~t~h~e~r~s~,~I~n~c~. ~~ ~~__~__
(Insert name and address of Conlractor)

30057 West Eight Mile Road, Li.vonia, MI 48152 ,CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the

Surety of any of its obligations to -""C-=i~t,-,Y--"o,,-,f,-----,N,,-,o,,-v-,-J.=-· _
(Insert name and address of Owner)

45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48374 ,OWNER,
as set forth in the said Surety's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: June 24, 2009
(Insert in writing the month followed by the numeric dale and year.)

Attest:
(Seal):

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of
Ame~ _

(Surely) '.I I. /J I
~1J- M ~/=JtA--
(Signatlre of aul/lOrized representative)

Jane M. Haller, Attorney-in-fact
(Printed name and We

Printed in cooperation with the American Institute of Architects (AlA) by the CNA Insurance Companies.
The language in tilis document conforms exactly to the language used in AlA Document G707 - Consent of Surety Company to Final Payment·
1994 Edition.



SI, Paul Guardian Insumnce Company
St, Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Compan)· of America
United Slates Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Certificate No. 003033504

Farmington Casually Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters. Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
51, Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

221268Atlomey-fn Fact No,

~

TRAVELERSJ

lF~-=-------"""-~===""'=~~-;;~=B;'::=~~~:f:=~\;,=~?~~~~·~'""'~~ ·~~l""~·.....,.·~--r ~ ~~~~-~i~
WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE REO BORDER I

POVVER OF ATTORNEY

i

I
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thai Seaboard Surely Company is a corporation duly organized under Ihe laws of the State of New York, Ihat Sl. Paul
Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and 51. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized Linder the laws
of Ihe Stale of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casually and Surcty Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are
corpomlion.~ duly organized under the laws of Ihe State of Connecticul, lhal Uniled States Fidellty and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under lhe
laws of Ihe State of MaI)'land. that Fidelity and Guaranly Insurance Company is a corporation dLrly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and
Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called lhe "Companies"), and lhat
Ihe Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Donn Johnson, fJa Konja, Edmund M. George, Jane M. Haller, Robert F_ Moglia, Jr., Thomas C. l\/Toglia, and Edward T. Fletcher

,

~
of lhe City of Bloomfield Hills . Stale of Michigan , their Irue ~ll1d lawful Altorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in lheir separme capacily if more lhan one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undenakillgs and
other writings obligalory in the nature lhereof on behalf of the Companies in !heir business of guaranleeing the fidelity of persons, guaranleeing tile perforrll~nce of
contracls and executing or g\larnnleeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted ill any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

28th
iN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ComRanies have caused this inslrument 10 be signed and their corporate seals to be hercto affixed, this _

d f
May -,W09

~o ,.

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranly Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guarant)' Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surel)' Companr
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St, Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mereul-y Insurance Company
Travelers Casually and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fiddily and Guaranty Company

Stale of Connect ic ut
City of Hanford ss

By:

28lh May 2009
On this the day of , before me personally appeared George W. Tholnpson, who ackoowledged
himself 10 be Ihe Senior Vice President of Farmington Casually Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurancc Company. Fidelit)' and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters,
Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, 51. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, SI. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, S1. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, n'avelers
Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranly Company. and Lhat he, as such, being
authorized so 10 do, executed the foregoing inmument for the purposes therein contained bl' signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

'- M~ri. C. TeLreau11, NOiary Public
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set oW hand and official ~eal.

My Commission expires lhe 30th day of June. 2011.

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING; THlS POWER OF ATIORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER
t:=,================"""="="""''''''''_,"",~'''''''';;';''''''''''''''''''''=",,,"~m'';';;,,=====,=i'=o=''==========''-- _==-,..



RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of

Bond No.: 105017599

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
One Tower Square 3PB, Hartford, CT 06183

Type of Bond: Performance and Payment and Maintenance

Executed by Bedzyk Brothers, Inc., as Principal, and by Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of
America, as Surety, in favor of City of Novi and dated August 6,2008.

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, it is hereby agreed to change:

The amount of the bond and the durati~_e_rio_d_o_n---,t_h_e_m_a_in_t_e_n_a_nc_e_b_o_nd ~ _

From: $627--",0=--=0=--=0-'-',0'-=0 _

1 year duration

To: $664,722.45

~ear duration

This rider is effective Aug ust 10, 2009.

This rider is executed upon the express condition that the surety's liability under said bond shall not be cumulative
and shall in no event exceed the amount specifically set forth in said bond or any existing certificate changing the
amount of said bond. The referenced bond shall be SUbject to all its agreements, limitations and conditions
except as herein expressly modified.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this 10th day of August, ~.

Bedzyk Brothers, Inc.

"RIDER ACCEPTED BY:

(Obligee)

Date

By:

By:

~ '1' ,4,~~ pr<-s;d=i
e.~ A.. ~d 2..1t. ,~ Principal

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America

I~- ~/\/\ tj,~.I7J
er, Attorney-in-Fact ~

*If Obligee signature required, please sign duplicate and return to Surety.

8-1234 (01-99)



:THI E

" , ~
,TRAVELERS J

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity aud Guaranty Insurance Underwriters. Inc.
Seaboard Surely Compall)'

St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

SI. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
Sr. Paul Merelll'y Insurance Company
Travelers Casually and Surety Company
Travelers Casually and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In fact No. 22!268 CerliliealeNo. 0 I] 3033521
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: ThaI Seaboard Surety Company is acorporal ion duly organized under the laws of lhe Slate of New York, that 51. Paul
Fire and Marine Jns\lrance Company, 51. Paul Guardian Insurance Company lind 51. Paul Mercury hlsurance Company arc corporal ions dilly orgill\ized under the laws
of the Stale of Minncsola, lhat Farminglon Casually Company. Travelers Casually ,\n1l Surel)' Conlpany, and Travelers Casually and SurelY Company of America 'lre
corporations duly organilcd under Ihe laws of (he State of Connectlcu(, lhal Uniled Slales Fidelity and Guaranly Company is a cOl'porntion duly organized under Ihe
laws of the 51nte of Maryland, Ihal Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corpomlion duly organized under the laws of Ihe State of Iowa. and that Fidelity and
Guaranly lnsurallce Underwriters, Inc. is a corporal ion duly organized under the laws of lhe Slate of WisconSin (hereil1 collectively called the "Con1panies"), and Ihal
Ihe Compallies do hereby lllake. constitute and appoiJlt

Donn Johnson, lin Konja, Edmund M. George. Jalle M Haller. Robert F. Moglia, Jr., Thomas C Mogli(l, and Edward T. Fletcher

of the City of ---.B.LQnmf.iclcl Hills , St,lle of Michigall ~ . their true and lawful Auorney(sJ-iu-Facl,
each in their separate capacit)' if more Ihan one is named above, lO sign, exectlle, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and
mller wrilings obligatory ill the nalure thereof on behalf of the COinpanies ill lheir business of guaranteeing Ihc fidelity of persons, guarnilleeing Ihe performance of
contracts and e,xecuting or guaranleeing bonds and undcrtakings required 0> peHlliaed in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

281hIN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ihc Companies have caused Ihis inslrumenllo be signed and Iheir corpClale seals to be hereto affhed, this _
da~' of May 2009 .

farminglon Casualty Company
Fidelily and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwrilers, Inc.
Seaboard Surel)' Company
SI. Panl Fire and Marine Insurance Compan)'

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
SI, Paul Mercury Insurance Contpan)'
Travelers Casually and Surely Company
Travelers Casually ami Surel)' Company of America
United Slates Fidelity and Guaranly Compan)'

Sinle of ConlleClicut
City of Harlford 55.

By:
ice Preskiem

281h May 2009On Ihis the day of __- . . before me personally nppenred George W Thompson. who acknowledged
himself to be the SelliOI Vice Presidenl of Farminglon Casualty Compnny, FidelilY and Gunralily J,lsurallcc Compnny. Fidelit)' and Guamnly Insurance Underwrilers.
Inc. Senboard Surelv Company. SL Pnu[ Fire and Marine Insurance Company. 51. Paul Oualdian lnsurnnce Company, SL Paul Mercury Insurance Company, TrnveJers
Ca5uailY and Surety Company. Travelers Casually and SUrel) Company of America, and Uniled States Fidelity and Guarmlly Company, and thal he, as such, being
authorized so 10 do. executed Ihe foregoing inSlrtltnen( for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of Ihe corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set Illy huml and official seal.
My COl11mission expires lhe 30th day of June, 2011

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.



SWORN STATEMENT
Bedzyk Bros., Inc.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND
(acting in Wayne)

Roben A. Bedzyk. being sworn. slales the following

Bedzyk Bros.• Inc. is the Conlractor lor an improvement \0 the following real property in Oakland County. Michigan, described as follows:

Renovations 10 Fire Station No.2
Cityo! Novi

Novi, Michigan

T1\(: 101l0Wlog is a statement of each subconlraClor and supplier, and laborer lor whom payment 01 wages or fringe benefits and wllhholdlngs is due but unpaid, With

whQm the Contraclor has Coruracted for performance under the contracl with tile Owner or lessee of Ihe property. and lhe amounls due to the persons as of the

dale QI UllS sl4lemenl are correctly and fully set [ortll opposite their names:

1-,",",",,,.
------

I
I

AMOUNT OF
I.,A80RER FRINGE

CHANGE AMOUNT TOTAL I AMQUNTOf 8ENEFrTS "'NO
TYPE OF IMI'AOVEMfJH TOTAL CONTRACT OADERS ADJUSTED A~\OUNT CURRENTLY RETEf-ITION LABOR WAGES WITHf10LDlNGS QUE

SUPPLIEn lAgOAER FURNISHED PRICE (TO DATEI C+)H CONTRACT ALREADY PAID OWING WITHHELD BALANCE DUE DUE aUT UNPAID aUT UNPAID

!Or;'IC1."~n~1 W,OO ,on,Nirm

G"",,'~I Con,h"o"" B<J~ -I,: lJros.. Inc. B9500.00 S 39500.00 ; 39.500.00 S I
(}..-crlv.::l<l & ?",fit 8~,J~,·" llro~, Inc. I 530,364.00 $ 429.28 ; 30,793.2$ $ 11.435.64 ; 19.357.64
PLM 130111.1 Bcdz ;:. Bros-. In:. %.000.00 S 6.000.00 S 6.000.00 S
M"b~i2~(O" ntd~\'~ n,os-. 1".,. -j;7S00.00 $ 7.500.00 $ 7,500.00 $

CIO~OUl Ikd1.·k Lllos., h,c 531.350.QQ $ 31.350.00 $ 31.350.00 1$

Sc\",,{i~: DellXl Kj,dj,1!: Com",,-'in~ I %,1B7.0n $ (17\J,OO) S 6,t 17.00 S 6.117.00 $

VAT Ah'lC",olll Ko;.Ji:>l:: Co"tr~c\~, 54.:500,00 I , -1..500.00 $ 4.500.00 $

O'loer Milto, OCll>O Bt<.l'rk n,a,.. h,~, s.i.5()1JOO , 1.500.00 I S 1.500.00 ,
$il"'''011.: .".,,,,,1)',, CoUTr.><::t<>r~ 524,OCOOO , 3.331.Z9 , 3Z.337.29 $ 3Z.337.29 ,
Mj~c. $"cwork Bcd, k Bro~., 11lc. $3.2SQ.OO $ 3,180.00 $ 3.280,00 , ---
"-,,,bll P~v,n~ Nn~"--, P"'·;ln:. $23,490.00 S 2.341.69 S 25,831.69 S 25.831.69 $ I
L;",<.I~e.' TIli,.! CO"" L:J"d~",~,,,, 5-\1.30000 , 65.00 S 12.J6$JXl $ 12.3-65.00 $

Flo~pOle B::<!,,1: Om", I"". ~1.3(,Q.OO S 1.3G-Q.00 S 1360.00 $ [
Co"e,",,, Fo<>lit1" Truw:lll COI'~l!"rl;('IJl SS.694,0{l S 5.694.00 , 5,694.00 ,
C<m<n;'e Fb,,,·orJ.: n\Orr~,ill Cun.~",cli'>lI S!i-U2,OO S I./Oo.t'<l , JO,770,00 $ 10,770.00 ,
Cc>I>o:'cle CUI & !':lleh !J,;,ll 'l: Bmrc..lllc. SI.ac-o.OO S 1.000.00 S 1.000.00 ,
M~ro,,:y $VLM3'O''''' S31.180.oo S (300,00) S 3\.4S0.C-o , 31.48Q.()(J , I
S,ed f'm",Klcnec St"d I SJ i .800.00 $ (485.00) , 3UtS-00 S 31315.00 ,
Rou 'h C"rpelllry!Drytt.·alJ Onslow Sheffield. In::. SI1.900.00 S 1,760.00 S 13ljGQ,OO , 13.G50.oo ,
Fjl1L<hC" clll,.,'lMiU''io,k CMC $\1.99000 , (45000) , t 1,540.00 , 11.54000 I ,
Mhc. C:'U"pCmry lkdzvl: Bms., lll~. :)2.520.00 ; 2,S:1O.00 , U20.00 ;
Roofu'!: FOll' S~~.",,"; Bll'W;»~ S4J.300.00 ; 638.00 ; ~J.988,OO ; 43.98800 $

;oim $c~l;u,,~ C",,,,,CC',l\sIl'\lClbll 5500.00 I ; SOD.CoO ; 500.00 S I
O,,['(sIF'~I1...sJl-ldwrc T::m,~r Sun h' $0.440.00 $ (124.92) , 8.323.08 $ 8.323.08 ,
GI:lSs&'AI"n';I1l"" Gb", One.ll1~. , lj,3~0.00 S 4.087.00 $ 21.427.00 $ 21.~l1QQ , I

IOve'llc:><J Doors Cmwfm<l Omit $.l;"5 $ 13.618.00 ; 13.618.00 $ 13.&18.00 -- ,
THe &. Fiooru,' Co];,,', C\'\lJ!l"",<:;~1 , 65\5.00 $ 53.00 $ 6.56800 $ &.;(,600 \ ,
Aleu«i" Ceilin OMll1w Sldlidl!. Inc.. , 2.S00.00 I ; 2.800j}-J $ 1WQOO ,,

~. Fk;>Q' Co,,,,,ele nO{lrT~,C"WlClllS , 12.9!4.00 $ IZ.914.00! 5 IZ.914.0D 1-'--
P,illl fD ,~I";",,,,,~,,ecC<;. '$ 6.200.00 , 3.945.00 $ 10.14500 I S )O.I~~ OQ ,
$il''''' C & Lj~I""cl c:,,,ljl\;ln ASI MCldut"" S 5,750.00 $ 5.750.00 , 5.7S000 ,
lAckc,~ g.",I,.,,·el1 r.: U\ll1llCIll s 5.7\0,00 , 5.7)0.CO 15 S.710.eo - ,
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SWORN STATEMEi\jT
Bedzyk Bros., Inc.

Page 2 Dr 2

TQik:l, f'J.,.'1.i!iom: 8: A..:-e,;CSS. R:lrh4~("~; SqUirmlCn~ S SIS.OO S 81S.00 S 818.00
Fire Pr-nl<::ct:c,m Cl}:ld{\~ 1';j1i...~ S 15.850.00 (50.001 S 15.BOO.00 s 15.800.00
Plumbi..., , Sch""';I.li:. Plmnhicrl':. 5 3S.7<j.OO 5.610.28 S 41.355.20 S 41.355.25
Hv~c Lcn:::i On::. HVI\C 51.""f"n:c:o 5 57,7':0,00 5'<55.83 5 6:3.195.S3 S 63.195.83
Elccl.rio;:: O:,lc:nn:m f!.=cll i..: Co. S 81.300 00 5.372.00 $ 92.672.00 $ 92.672.00
OTEf-ccs !3"dl.)-;:; Eros... Inc. $ 500.00 S (500.00 > $

public.: Atlt,lr(;:'S:i Sy.~\I:;:m l.CV,,:H1 S &.775.00 I S 8.775.00 $ 8.775.00

To~~js 627.000.00 S 27.n2.4S s 664.m.45 s 645.414..81 S
(Soma c;dornrts. P.:;lynOll)!;! .a.lJpllcaore ~o all pl:lrscn~ ~~S\edJ.

I s
I s

19,3$7.64 rs

The Contractor ha.s .flot procured malerial from, or subconlracted wilh. and person olh-er than tl1'Ose se[ IQrth 2nd owes no money lor Ihe improvement alher

than sums set forth.

I make th is stalemenl.as the Contraclor or as _ of 1M Conl'acl0' 10 rep,.senllo the owner or lne lessee of the property and his or

h€r agefHs tt'1a~ the property is free from claims of constructioli liens, or the poSSib-Eli~ af conslwct[QO hens, excepl as specllrcany sel ~orth ~li this

slatement and except lor claims 01 construclion liens by laborers that may be provided under section 109 of Ihe construction lien act, 1930 PA 497, MCl570.

WARNING TO OWNER. AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON n·ns SWORN STATE'.IENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM
OF A SUBCONTRACTOR. SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING
PURSUANT TO SEcTION 109 OFTHE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT TO THE OESIGNEE OR lOTHE OWNER OR LESSEE 1FTHEDESIGNEE IS NAMED OR HAS DIED.

ON RECEIPT FO THIS SWORN STATEMENT, THE OWNER OR THE LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE, MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS RECEIPT
EITHER iN WRITING, BY TELEPHONE. OR PERSONALLY. TO EACH SU8CONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE Of
FURNISH1NG UNDER SECTION 109 OR. IF A NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 106 OR 106A, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER.
AND LABORER NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER. OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING
OR WHO IS NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A REOUEST. THE OWNER. LESSEE. OR DESIGNEE SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COpy
OF THE SWORN STATEMENT W1THIN (10) BUSINESS DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON WHO GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES
AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT. 1980 PA4S7, MeL 570.1 110

OAKLAND COUNTY. MICHIGAN

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. APRIL 23. 2012

30111 DAYOF June. 2009
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